

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

COREY LYNN COLBERT,,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. 72,244

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUL 21 1998

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DEBORAH K. BRUECKHEIMER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Public Defender's Office
Tenth Judicial Circuit
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33830
(813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	10
ISSUE I	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN GIVING THE JURY A MODIFIED <u>ALLEN</u> CHARGE?	10
ISSUE II	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN DENYING MR. COLBERT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS?	17
ISSUE III	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO INTRODUCE IMPERMISSIBLE HEARSAY EVIDENCE?	22
ISSUE IV	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN SENTENCING MR. COLBERT AS AN ADULT?	25
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Allen v. United States</u> , 164 U.S. 492, 17 S.Ct. 154, 41 L.Ed. 528 (1896)	11
<u>Beatty v. State</u> , 486 So.2d 59 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	22
<u>Bradley v. State</u> , 513 So.2d 112 (Fla. 1987)	11
<u>Fare v. Michael C.</u> , 442 U.S. 707, 99 S.Ct. 2560 61 L.Ed.2d 197 (1979)	18
<u>Fields v. State</u> , 402 So.2d 46 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	18
<u>Flowers v. State</u> , 348 So.2d 602 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	14
<u>Ivory v. State</u> , 351 So.2d 26 (Fla. 1977)	12
<u>J.E.S. v. State</u> , 366 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	19
<u>Kelley v. State</u> , 486 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1986)	16
<u>Lowenfield v. Phelps</u> , ___U.S.___, 108 S.Ct. 546 at 558, 98 L.Ed.2d 568 (1988)	16
<u>Postell v. State</u> , 398 So.2d 851 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	22
<u>Simmons v. State</u> , 334 So.2d 265 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	13
<u>State v. Colbert</u> , 522 So.2d 436 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	14
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	14, 23
<u>State v. S.L.W.</u> , 465 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 1985)	18
<u>United States v. Rey</u> , 811 F.2d 1453 (11th Cir. 1987)	15

<u>Walker v. State,</u> 483 So.2d 825 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	25
<u>Warren v. State,</u> 498 So.2d 472 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	14
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 488 So.2d 62 (Fla. 1986)	12
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 510 So.2d 656 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	23

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.410	11, 12, 13
539.03, Fla.Stat.	11
§39.03(3)(a), Fla.Stat. (1977)	11
§39.111(7), Fla.Stat.	17
§39.111(7)(c), Fla.Stat.	17
§39.111(7)(d), Fla.Stat.	17
§787.01, Fla.Stat.	1
5794.011, Fla.Stat.	1
s800.04, Fla.Stat.	1
